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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1441
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2002
WELFARE SCHEMES FOR SCS/STS AND OBCS
GAJENDRA SINGH RAJUKHEDI;HANNAN MOLLAH;KAILASH MEGHWAL;MINATI SEN

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Centrally-sponsored schemes for SCs/STs and OBCs introduced during each of the last three years;

(b) the funds provided for these schemes during each of the last three years, State- wise;

(c) whether the funds provided are not being used for the very schemes it is meant for; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (DR. SATYANARAYAN JATIYA)

(a) & (b) Following schemes have been introduced for the welfare of STs since 1997-98 and OBCs since 1998-99:

Scheduleld Tribes

(i) Girls Hostels for STs.

(ii) Boys Hostels for STs.

(iii) Ashram Schools for STs.

(iv) Post Matric Scholarships for STs.

(v) Research and Training scheme for STs.

Backward Classes

(i) Post Matric Scholarships for OBCs

(ii) Pre-Matric Scholarships for OBCs

(iii) Hostels for OBCs Boys and Girls.

(iv) Pre-examination Coaching for OBCs

(v) Assistance to Voluntary Organizations for OBC.

(c) No Sir.

(d) Question does not arise.
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